GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2849
FOR ANSWER ON 18.03.2025

CONTRIBUTION OF MOIL

2849. SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:
DR. VINOD KUMAR BIND:
SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the manner in which Manganese Ore (India) Limited (MOIL) contributing to the vision by the Government for Atmanirbhar Bharat in the steel sector;

(b) the manner in which MOIL plan to improve the welfare and working conditions of mine workers in the coming years; and

(c) whether there are any new initiatives or projects announced during the celebrations, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(@) During financial year 2023-24, MOIL Ltd. has produced 1.76 million tonne of manganese ore which is 52% of total domestic production of 3.37 million tonne of manganese ore in India.

(b)&(c): MOIL Ltd. ensures welfare and working conditions of mine workers by maintaining several welfare facilities such as residential quarters, canteen, hospital/health care centre and providing support to schools in neighbouring areas of operating mines.
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